Auto Handle Tacker

Technical Manual & Parts List

WO UUAENISEIVICESS

Atlanta Attachment Company

362 Industrial Park Dr. ﬂ gp;;ggggeﬁh%gepn:gn{l
Lawrenceville, GA 30045 ([N, Fatelor AAC & Ot er Bodding
Phone: 770—963—7369 PARTS DEPOT

A Toll Free: 1-866-885-5100
www.atlatt.com www.atlantapartsdepot.com




Revision O
Created: November 8, 2007



Atlanta Attachment Gompany, Inc.

Confidential And Proprietary Information

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlanta
Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that
currently exist between you and Atlanta Attachment Company, your use of these materials
serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials
and your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials.

All materials contained herein are additionally protected by United States Copyright law
and may not be used, disclosed, reproduced, distributed, published or sold without the
express written consent of Atlanta Attachment Company, which consent may be withheld in
Atlanta Attachment Company’s sole discretion. You may not alter or remove any copyright,
trademark or other notice from copies of these materials.

Patents & Patents Pending

The sale of this product does not sell or otherwise transfer any license or other rights
under any U.S. Patent or other corresponding foreign patent.
This equipment is protected by one or more of the following patents:
US patents:4,038,933; 4,280,421, 4,432,294, 4,466,367; 4,644,883; 4,886,005;
5,134,947, 5,159,889; 5,203,270; 5,307,750; 5,373,798, 5,437,238; 5,522,332;
5,524,563; 5,562,060; 5,634,418; 5,647,293; 5,657,711, 5,743,202; 5,865,135;
5,899,159; 5,915,319; 5,918,560; 5,924,376; 5,979,345, 6,035,794
Foreign patents - 2,084,055; 2,076,379; 2,177,389, 2,210,569, 4-504,742; 8-511,916; 9-
520,472; 0,537,323; 92,905,522.6; 95,935,082.8; 96,936,922.2; 5,159,889; 5,203,270.
Other U.S. and Foreign Patents Pending.

A IMPORTANT

It isimportant to read and understand the infor mation contained within this
manual before attempting to operate the machine. Atlanta Attachment Co., Inc.
shall not be held liable for damage resulting from misuse of the infor mation
presented within, and reserves the right to change the information contained
within, without prior notification.

Atlanta Attachment Company
362 Industrial Park Drive
Lawrenceville, Georgia 30045
Phone:(770) 963-7369
Fax:(770) 963-7641
Email:sales@atlatt.com

© 2007 Atlanta Attachment Company. All rights reserved.



dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Areiqi 8y} wol



Table Of Contents

SAFELY PIrECALLIONS .....c.eiiiitiie ettt sttt ettt e et et bt e b et e s e neen b sh e b eb e et en e e e enbeneena e 1
TOUCN SCrEEN OPEIAIION .....ecueiieiie ittt ettt e se e e se e bt b et s e se et se e eb e s s ese et enbene et nrens 2
Calibrating The TOUCN SCIEEN .....c.oiiiie et e bt e b er et e e 2
M 8P OF COIMIMON SCIEENS ......veeeitirieeute st et st sttt ettt et sttt e e et ss et ee et eb e et ebb e e en e se et se e st entene et e 3
AGJUSIIMENES ..ottt sttt et b bt s b et e s e seem b se ekt eh et eh e et e st e neenbene e b nb e e st e et nrens 4
Aligning The ROLAION BIIAGE ......coviiiriiieiie ettt s st et ne e e 4
Loading The HAaNAIE MELEIT@l ........cc.ooiiiiieer st et e bbb e 5
AlIgning the HaNdIE MELENTEl ..........ocoiiiiiieeee et et sb e nrens 6
Adjustments When Material Thickness Changes ...........cooveeiiniiine s 7
HEaNAIE DIMENSIONS ...ttt sttt ettt s b et b e se et st e bt e b e et es e e e e be e en e e ne et ne e 8
FOIAING SEEPS .. ettt et bbbt b e e en b e e bt naeeb e ne s 9
EIECIITC EYE SENSON ...ttt e e bbb et bt b et s b e neens 10
Reflective Tape MaINTENEAINCE ........cceiviriirierieiieieeee st sttt se e sr ettt st se e b b e s ese e e essese et neens 10
ASSEMDIY DrawingS & PaltS LISES ......ooiiiririiiirieiiireeie st sttt sr e st s e 11
1959-K3 MaiN ASSEMDIY ..ot et b e e 13
1959-400 FEEA ASSEMDIY ...t e et et e a e e e 15
1959201 FOIAEr ASSEMDBIY ... et e e b e e 17
1959225 INAEX ASSEMDIY ...t e ettt et bt eb e e e e e e 19
1959237 SeW HEad ASSEMDIY ...t s b nrens 20
1959244 Carriage Drive ASSEMDIY ......cc.oiii et nrens 21
1959280 StaNT ASSEMDIY ...t e e bbb et bt n e ne e nreas 22
1959285 KNITE ASSEMDIY ..ottt et er e e st e e e e 23
ATA01-07HD Cutter SUB-ASSEMDIY ... e e 25
97-1700 TOUCh SCreen ASSEIMDIY ..ot et e e b e 26
1959K 3-PD PneumatiC DIGgIaIM ........coieerieieieeie sttt se e sre e e e s e b ese e e nrens 27
1959K 3-WD WIirNG DIBGIAIM ....coveiuiiiiriieiieieiieseee sttt e ere et sr e ebe e ne et e e e 28
1959K 3-WD1 WiriNg DIGOIAIM .....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieseeie st sttt sttt e st b se e e e 29

[\ [0 (<R ERRST 30



dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Areiqi 8y} wol



Safety Precautions

Safety Precautions
It is important that the machine operator read this manual and is familiar with all the
functions and safety concerns of the unit before operating.

- General

The safety guidelines mentioned in this manual cover the entire product line of Atlanta
" Attachment Company. Some warnings and/or instructions may not apply to this particular
unit.

All maintenance should be performed by a qualified service technician.

Electrical
A e Electrical connection requires 220vAC, 5 Amp, 50/60 Hz Single Phase
e Disconnect the power source before threading or replacing the needles.
e Disconnect the power source before leaving the machine unattended.
e Disconnect the power source before removing or replacing parts or making adjustments
and/or performing maintenance.
e Disconnect the power source before opening electrical control panels.

Pneumatics
Air supply requires 80 PSI, 2 SCFM avg.

Air Cylinders

e Keep hands away from pneumatic cylinders at all times.
e Disconnect air supply before servicing air cylinders.

Knives

gl e This machine may utilize knives and/or thread cutters that may activate automatically.
e Keep hands away from knife blades at all times.
e Disconnect power source and air supply before replacing damaged blades.

iz Conveyors

e This unit may include material conveyors.
e Keep hands away from belts.
e Keep hands away from motors and pulleys used to power the conveyors.

Pullers

e This unit may include pullers used to pull material into a sewing head, knife, etc.
e Keep hands away from pullers.

Sewing Heads
e Keep hands and all other objects away from needles.
e Disconnect power source and air supply before making adjustments to the sewing head,
replacing needles, threads, bobbins, etc.

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Touch Screen Operation
Touch Screen Operation

The graphics images presented on the touch screen show "3-dimensional” buttons, which
may be pressed to access other screens, change counters and timers, or actuate hardware.
Areas lacking the "3- dimensional" border contain information only. Counters are identified
with the "+" and "-" buttons in the corners. These counters may be adjusted by pressing the
"+" and "-" boxes. Pressing the dark area of the counter button will access another screen
that gives detailed information about the counter and how to adjust it. Pressing RESET from
any screen clears all machine functions and returns to the READY page. Normal operation of
the machine is controlled from the READY page. The READY page allows anyone to access
the necessary functions and adjustments needed for normal operation of the machine. There
are also advanced functions that are only accessible by an authorized mechanic and include:
timers and counters that control machine hardware, input and output test screens, and
machine statistics. To get to the advanced functions the appropriate password must be
entered at the security screen. Security access is reset whenever the main power is turned
off, or the RESET button on the READY page is pressed.

Calibrating The Touch Screen

Press the red stop button located above the touch screen.

Place one finger on the screen and hold it there while pushing the green on button located
above the touch screen. Keep one finger on the screen until the display looks like the image
shown below.

Touch the screen the the crossed lines in the upper left corner of the screen.

The display will then tell you to touch the screen at the crossed lines in the lower right corner.
The screen is now calibrated.

Press the Reset button on the next screen.

W
h Touch at crossed lines to calibrate display
Para calibrar toque el cruce de las lineas
Para calibrar toque o crucamento das linhas.
Touche a la lignes traversies four calibrer I"affichage

Touch at crossed lines to calibrate display

Para calibrar toque el cruce de las lineas

Para calibrar toque o crucamento das linhas.

Touche a la lignes traversies four calibrer |*affichage

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Touch Screen Operation

Map of Common Screens

READY - 1859K3

BOBBIN MONITOR

MECHANIC
an‘rn enter the

git security code ln n‘
and press ENTER. l

EjE
Do

|

ADVANCED SETUP 1

Time The amount of sewing time
Per Bobhin between bobbin warnings.
(Time is in second

The amount of sewing time
hefore the next bobbin warning.
(Time is in second

Time Left
On EBobbin

Sets Time Left On Baobhin
to the Time Per Bobbin value.

MECHANIC

“ n, Ln

Marwal

SHOW ALL SETTINGS 1959K3 Handle Machine

oLz 34 s 5788 Machine Version |[Machine Serial No. | [sartware version

i} o0 1 0 0@ 100
0 o0
10 10 134 20 50001
20 Controller Serial || Total Fiece Count | [Metwork Address
an 0
a0 Machine Type
a0 Atlanta Attachment Compary il
B0 401 Industrial Park Drive
Lawrencevile, GA, UsA 30043

Phone: 770-863-7368  FAX: 770-963-7641

E-Mail: aac@atlattcorn  Web: http\lwewew atlattcom
) )

70

ADWVAMCED MANUAL 3 ADWVAMCED MAMUAL 2 ADVAMCED MANUAL 1
Sewing Head I > | |4-_| Sew Carriage & Handle Feeding Ill IL' FOLDIMG I_-’l
Sewing Heed || Sewing Head || Thread Detector Encoder g 3 3 Sew Carri T Cent Fold Ind
”‘-’Sei;':alup Ne‘-‘gi‘gengwn ch A V" thE Cartiage Start || Carviagé End || Carriage Hone || - Feady Buide Down Blate Hone Clanp Down Hame.

ﬁ:‘:dlzead Sewing Head Air Indeser
Top Feiiin | | Featlift Sianal Pressure Fintated

Fald Corner
Elade Home Elade Home

Handle
Presence Eye

Handle

Jam Detect Slack. Arm

Material
Supply Errar

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Adjustments
Aligning The Rotation Bridge
Important:

Rotation Bridge must be parallel with front edge of the machine stand on both positions
(A parallel to B).

Adjustment: Release 2 cylinder nuts C & D and adjust screws until the Rotation Bridge is
parallel with the machine stand.

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Loading The Handle Material

Step 1:
Feed the handle material thru the sensor rod.

Step 2:
Lift the upper puller roller and feed material through.

Step 3:
Feed the material between the lower and upper knife blades.

Step 4:
Press the “Feed and Cut Cycle” button.

Step 5:
Remove the scrap material.

1959-K3 Technical Manual



Adjustments

Aligning the Handle Material

The handle material must be centered with the folding station.

1. Adjust the 2 guides according to handle width.

2. Adjust the 2 guides according to handle width.

3. Adjust the 2 center guides according to handle
width.

4. Verify that the handle material is aligned with all
components. Also be sure the guides are close
enough to the material to keep it from moving side
to side but loose enough for the material to be fed
freely.

Lo

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Adjustments When Material Thickness Changes

When changing to a thicker or thinner material than what was previously sewn, the following
adjustments must be made.

1. Adjust the distance between the transfer bridge and the
lower folding plate so that there is enough gap to allow the
material to fold.

Adjustment: Loosen the two screws that hold the bridge
rotation tower. Move the tower up or down as needed to
create the gap needed to allow the material to fold. Tighten
the two screws.

2. Adjust the air pressure as needed. Too much pressure
will prevent the lower plate from returning to it's home
position.

ffom the libra

3. Loosen the two wing nuts and adjust the distance
between the handle stop plate and the edge of the transfer
bridge so that the material fits. Tighten the two wing nuts.

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Handle Dimensions

A - The distance from the center of the handle to the
sewn seam.

To adjust this distance, loosen the two screws on the
rotation bridge and move as required. It is important to
keep the rotation bridge parallel to the edge of the
machine.

B - The distance from the sewn seam and the edge of
the handle.

Use the two side limit screws on the transfer bridge to
adjust this distance.

ADVANCED SETUP 1 |l|

C - The distance between leading edge of the handle
to the edge of the first folded tab.

Increase or decrease the number shown in the “Cut 10 10 10
Position Time” in the Advanced Setup 1 screen.

29 1 40

D - The distance between the trailing edge of the
handle to the edge of the second folded tab.

Adjust this distance by loosening the 4 screws that mount
the cutting station and moving forward or backwards as
needed.

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Folding Steps

3. Handle is loaded 4. Clamp Close

5. Inside plate moves forward 6. Lower plate moves backwards
for first fold. for second fold.

1959-K3 Technical Manual




Adjustments

Electric Eye Sensor

Mount the sensor so that it is 2-6” from the material to be detected. The sensor does not
have to be perpendicular to the material. An angle of up to 30 degrees can be used.
Operation:

The green LED indicates power on. If the green LED is flashing, it indicates an overload
condition on the output and the sensor may be damaged. The yellow LED indicates the
sensor is “seeing” material. If the yellow LED is flashing, it indicates the sensor output is
marginal and the sensor needs to be adjusted.

Adjustment:

Adjust the “Gain” screw so that the yellow LED is on steady when the material is present
and completely off when the material is absent.

When used as a “Roll Full Detector” on a rewinder, adjust the “Gain” so the yellow LED comes
on only when the roll is full.

TOP OF SENSOR

GREEN L‘E.D.\\g

"GAIN” SCREW —

| — YELLOW L.E.D.

Reflective Tape Maintenance

Use a soft cloth for cleaning.

Do not use chemicals or abrasives to clean it.

Avoid any contact with oils and liquids.

Do not touch the tape with bare fingers.

If tape is dirty or opaque, the eye may not function correctly.

1
</ Nz 1959-K3 Technical Manual
10

; grgo"xa TION 2

A




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

The materials contained herein are confidential and proprietary information of Atlanta
Attachment Company. In addition to any confidentiality and non-disclosure obligations that
currently exist between you and Atlanta Attachment Company, your use of these materials
serves as an acknowledgment of the confidential and proprietary nature of these materials
and your duty not to make any unauthorized use or disclosure of these materials.

ﬁ One-Stop Shopping
For Expendable Replacement Parts for AAC & Other Bedding Equipment Suppliers
FHETIEN 1ol Free: 1-866-885-5100

PARTS DEPOT
AT

www.atlantapartsdepot.com e sales@atlantapartsdepot.com

1959-K3
11




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959-K3

12




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
1959-K3 Main Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1278-7055D PROX SWITCH W/PLUG,12 4 21 1975-412A PLATE,NUT,4-40@.96 CTC 2
2 1335M-2034 PLATE, NUT #2-56 3 22 3307092 BRACKET, EYE MOUNT, LH 2
3 1959-400 FEED ASSY 1 15 23 97-1700 TOUCH SCREEN ASSY 1 26
4 1959201 FOLDER ASSY 1 17 24 AAF1/2 CLAMP, BLACK PLASTIC 1
5 1959225 INDEX ASSEMBLY 1 19 25 AAF1/8 1/8" PLASTIC CLAMP 2
6 1959237 SEW HEAD CARRIAGE 1 20 26 FFSM312LVQ BANNER MINI-BEAM 2
7 1959244 CARRIAGE DRIVE ASSY 1 21 27 MM9540K53 BUMPER, 3/4 DIA 2
8 1959249 SWITCH MTG BRKT 1 28 NNJ1/2-20 1/2-20 HEX JAM NUT 4
9 1959259 CARRIAGE E-STOP BRKT. 2 29 SSFC01040 1/4-20 X 5/8 FLAT ALLEN 3
10 1959262 BASE PLATE-FOLDER 1 30 SSHC46128 1/2-20 X 2 HEX HEAD 4
11 1959264 STANDOFF-MAIN PLATE 3 31 SSSC01040 1/4-20 X 5/8 SOC CAP 6
12 1959270 SUPPORT PLATE, KNIFE 1 32 SSSC01064 1/4-20 X 1 SOC CAP 6
13 1959280 STAND ASSY-1959-K3 1 22 33 SSSC05048 1/4-28 X 3/4 SOC CAP 4
14 1959285 KNIFE ASSY 1 23 34 SSSC98032 #10-32 X 1/2 SOC CAP 7
15 1959292 LEG, SUPPORT, SEW HEAD 1 35 WWEFS1/4 WASHER FLAT, 1/4 16
16 1959293 COVER 1 36 WWFS10 WASHER, FLAT #10 7
17 1959296 FLOW CONTROL BANK 1 37 WWL1/4 1/4 LW 16
18 1959300 CHUTE, HANDLE 1 38 WWL10 #10 LW 7
19 1959310 COVER 1 AAC Drawing Number 1959200 Rev. 0

20 1959318 ROLL FEEDER 1

1959-K3 ¥

W
AUTOMATION 2

. AN % 1)~
{%‘2:—_’//{-

13



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

©)
e

V=

-

1959-K3
14




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
1959-400 Feed Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1278-7055D PROX SWITCH 1 25 NNH2-56 HEX NUT 1
2 12787-1637 NUT PLATE 2 26 NNK8-32 KEP NUT 4
3 1959-401 BASE,PULLER 1 27 PR32 RUBBER ROLLER 2
4 1959-402 BASE MOUNT 2 28 RRE38C SPRING 2
5 1959-403 MOUNT BRKT 1 29 SSAS024032 SCREW, ALLEN SHOULDER2
6 1959-404 PIVOT ARM 1 30 SSBC80024 SCREW, BUTTON CAP 4
7 1959-405 GUIDE SUPPORT 1 31 SSBC90024 SCREW, BUTTON CAP 2
8 1959-406 GUIDE 2 32 SSHC01032 SCREW, HEX CAP 4
9 1959-407 SWITCH BRKT 1 33 SSPS50020 SCREW, PAN HEAD 1
10 1959-408 SHAFT, 6.62L 1 34 SSSC01032 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 2
11 1959-409 SHAFT, 8.00L 1 35 SSSC01040 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 2
12 1959-410 MOTOR BRKT 1 36 SSSC01048 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 8
13 1959-411 COVER 1 37 SSSC90024 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 2
14 97-2432 PULLER GEAR 2 38 SSSC90048 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 6
15 AAF1/8 PLASTIC CLAMP 1 39 SSSC98040 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 2
16 AP-22E-103 STEPPER MOTOR 1 40 SSSC98048 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 2
17 BBNTA613 THRUST BEARING 4 41 WWF2 FLAT WASHER 2
18 BBTRA613 THRUST WASHER 8 42 WWF8 FLAT WASHER 8
19 CC2X568 SET COLLAR 4 43 WWFS1/4 FLAT WASHER 16
20 MMLO050 SPIDER 1 44 WWFS6 FLAT WASHER 4
21 MMLO050-250 COUPLING, 1/4 1 45 WWL1/4 LOCK WASHER 16
22 MMLO050-500 COUPLING, 1/2 1 46 WWL8 LOCK WASHER 6
23 NNE5/16-18 ELASTIC LOCK NUT 2 47 1959-416 CLUTCH BLOCK 1
24 NNH10-32 HEX NUT 4 AAC Drawing Number 192572C Rev. 2

1959-K3

W
= AUTOMATION 2

s
Conpns

15



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959-K3

16

\ sl o
o) AV @& 4/
L~
0

VA




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
1959201 Folder Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1335338 BRG STOP 2 23 AA2001F-03 FLOW CONTROL,INLINE 1
2 1959204 CENTER BLADE 1 24 AAC022DXP CYL, AIR, DA, 9/16B, 258 1
3 1959205 STITCH CLAMP 1 25 AAC7DP-1 CYL.,AIR,DA 3/4 BORE 1
4 1959206 FOLD PLATE 1 26 AAFBP-11C BRKT,PIVOT,1/4 BORE 1
5 1959207 FOLD PLATE NUT PLATE 1 27 AAFBP-8C BRKT,PIVOT,5/32 BORE 1
6 1959208 PIVOT BLK, STITCH CLAMP 1 28 AAFCT-8 CLEVIS,AIR CYL, 10-32 1
7 1959209 BLOCK, BEARING 2 29 BBAW-3Z BRG,ROD END,F, 10-32 1
8 1959210 SHAFT 1 30 BBAW-4 BEARING,ROD END,FEM 1
9 1959211 FOLD BLADE CYL MNT 1 31 BBNTA815 BEARING,THRUST,1/2B 2
10 1959212 BLOCK, BEARING MNTG 2 32 BBPSB-500 BEARING,1/2 ID,.60 L 2
11 1959213 PLATE, FOLDER ASSM 1 33 BBTRA815 WASHER,THRUST,STL 1/2 4
12 1959214 LEVER 1 34 CCCL3F CLAMP COLLAR- 3/16 1
13 1959215 PLATE, 1 35 CCCL4F COLLAR,1/4,CLAMP 1
14 1959216 SPACER 1 36 CCCL8F CLAMP COLLAR- 1/2 1
15 1959217 STANDOFF, CYLINDER 1 37 EXTENDED CYL, AIR, DA, 9/16B, 2S5 1
16 1959218 BRACE, CORNER 2 38 MMGN12HZOH MGN12H BEARING BLOCK 2
17 1959219 BLOCK, MTG 1 39 MMGNR12R0115H115MM RAIL - MGN12H BLK2
18 1959221 BLOCK, MTG CYLINDER 1 40 NNH10-32 #10-32 HEX NUT 2
19 1959226 CLAMP MTG ANG 1 41 NNJ1/4-28 1/4-28 HEX JAM NUT 1
20 1959284 BRACKET 1 42 UUAA225-02 BEARING,BRONZE,.188ID 1
21 AA198RA508 FLOW CONTROL,5/32 2 Rev. 0

22 AA198RA510 FLOW CONTROL,5/32 4

1959-K3

W
= AUTOMATION 2

s
Conpns

17



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959-K3

18



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
1959225 Index Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg

1 1278-7154A CLAMP, 1/8 TUBE 2 18 1959325 TUBE, UNCURLING AIR 1

2 1959223 PLATE, CLOTH 1 19 AA198RA508 FLOW CONTROL,5/32 2

3 1959224 HANDLE CLAMP PLATE 1 20 AA198RA510 FLOW CONTROL,5/32 2

4 1959227 BASE-INDEXER ASSEMBLY 1 21 AAC8S-1 CYLINDER,AIR,SA 2

5 1959228 HANDLE CLAMP CYL 1 22 AACR1B-270 ACUTATOR,ROTARY (AIR) 1

6 1959229 HANDLE GUIDE MTG PLT 1 23 AACXSM1020 CYLINDER,AIR,DUAL ROD 1

7 1959231 GEAR 1 24 AAF1/2 CLAMP, BLACK PLASTIC 1

8 1959232 GEAR,RACK 1 25 AAQMC-5-10 QUICK MALE CONNECT 2

9 1959235 ROTARY CYL MTG PLT 1 26 MMGN12HZOH MGN12H BEARING BLOCK 1

10 1959263 BEARING STOP PL. 2 27 MMGNR12R0095HCENTER BLADE INDEX 1

11 1959267 BLADE STOP ADJBLOCK 1 28 NNH8-32 #8-32 HEX NUT 2

12 1959268 BLADE STOP ADJ BLOCK 2 29 PT-037180-A1C1MCYLINDER,ROTARY 1

13 1959275 BLOCK, MOUNTING 2 30 SSSC90040 #8-32 X 5/8 SOC CAP 2

14 1959276 HANDLE GUIDE 2 31 SSSC98064 #10-32 X 1 SOC CAP 1

15 1959287 BRACKET, STRAIN RELIEF 1 32 WWFS10 WASHER, FLAT #10 1

16 1959312 TUBE, UNCURLING AIR 1 33 WWL10 #10 LW 1

17 1959324 BUMPER, CENTER BLADE 2 Rev. 0

1959-K3 3 SEW

E:f‘?‘qwgrf’”s

19 {%‘2:—_’/{-



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959237 Sew Head Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1278-6364 DISC, TAPE MOUNTING 1 11 4059-DC1500A MOTOR & CONTROLLER 1
2 1959236 CARRIAGE BASE PLATE 1 12 DC1500A-PULLEYPULLEY,V-BELT 58MM OD 1
3 1959238 MOTOR MNT-EFKA 1 13 FFSM312LVQ BANNER MINI-BEAM 1
4 1959260 SENSOR FLAG, CARRIAGE 1 14 MMAGH25CA LINEAR BEARING 4
5 1959261 BELT CLAMP 1 15 MMCPL100 BELT CLAMP 1
6 1959290 BELT GUARD ASSEMBLY 1 16 SJUKI-DSC-244-4 SMALL ARM 1
7 1959291 MOTOR MTG. PLATE 1 17 SSHC11_64-40 M4 X 25 HEX HEAD 2
8 1959323 BRACKET, THREAD BREAK 1 18 WWF8 WASHER, FLAT #8 2
9 1975-412A PLATE,NUT,4-40@.96 CTC 1 19 WWL8 #8 LW 2
10 3307092 BRACKET, EYE MOUNT, LH 1 Rev. 0

1959-K3
20




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959244 Carriage Drive Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 011-020 MOTOR, STEPPER W/PLUG 1 13 32007610 PLATE,BACKING 1
2 0411-016 PLATE,NUT,MOTOR MOUNT 1 14 32007658 BELT COVER, AXIS 2
3 1322032 MOTOR MTG PLATE, AXIS 1 15 98203012 PULLEY,12 T 2
4 1322033 BELT COVER 2 16 98203013 SHAFT,IDLER PULLEY 1
5 1322034 MOTOR MNT STANDOFF 2 17 BB1L0O05 BEARING,BALL,.500D 4
6 1322035 PLATE - BELT TENSION 1 18 BBTRA815 WASHER,THRUST,STEEL 1/26
7 1322036 ADJ BLOCK - BELT TENS 1 19 GG157L050 BELT,GEAR,3/8P,1/2W 1
8 1959248 CARRIAGE DRIVE MTG 2 20 PP12LFO50M2 PULLEY, 3/8P, 12T,2 SETSCRH1
9 1959257 RAIL MOUNT TUBE 1 21 PP24LB050M1 PULLEY 3/8P, 24T, 1/2BORE 1
10 1959274 SHAFT, DRIVE 1 22 SSHC01040 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HEAD 1
11 1959298 PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT 1 Rev. 0

12 32007605 BRKT,PULLEY 2

1959-K3

21




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959280 Stand Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 132556-273 LEG, 3/4 X 1-1/2 X 15 LG 4 13 MMFB4444 FOOT, RUBBER 4
2 1959242 TABLE TOP 1 14 NNH1/2-13 1/2-13 HEX NUT 4
3 1959250 FRAME WELDMENT 1 15 SSBC98024 #10-32 X 3/8 BUT HEAD 4
4 1959277 CONTROL BOX ASSY 1 16 SSHC01048 1/4-20 X 3/4 HEX HEAD 8
5 1959279 PNEUMATIC PANEL 1 17 SSSC01048 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOC CAP 8
6 1959281 DOOR-FRONT 1 18 SSSC10056 5/16-18 X 7/8 SOC CAP 2
7 1959282 DOOR-SIDE 2 19 SSZS93032 SCREW, SHT.METAL 10 ZIP 17
8 1959283 DOOR-SIDE-SMALL 1 20 WWFS1/4 WASHER FLAT, 1/4 8
9 AA198-5110 FILTER/REGULATOR 1 21 WWFS5/16 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 4
10 EFKA BOX-REF EFKA CONTROLLER BOX 1 22 WWL1/4 1/4 LW 8
11 MM40450010 FASTENER,SLIDE LOCK 4 Rev. 0
12 MMAGR25414M RAIL,MODIFIED 2
1959-K3

22




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959285 Knife Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1278-7154A CLAMP, 1/8 TUBE 1 10 SSSC01048 1/4-20 X 3/4 SOC CAP 2
2 1959271 MTG. BRKT, KNIFE 2 11 SSSC90024 #8-32 X 3/8 SOC CAP 2
3 1959273 BASE , MAIN, KNIFE 1 12 SSSC98048 #10-32 X 3/4 SOC CAP 1
4 1959326 MOUNTING BLOCK 1 13 WWF8 WASHER, FLAT #8 2
5 40-609B TUBE, UNCURLING AIR 1 14 WWFS1/4 WASHER FLAT, 1/4 6
6 AT401-07HD CUTTER, SUB ASSY 1 25 15 WWL1/4 1/4 LW 6
7 AT401-08 MATERIAL LIFT 1 16 WWL10 #10 LW 1
8 AT401-09 NUT PLATE, 8-32 1 Rev. 0

9 SSSC01040 1/4-20 X 5/8 SOC CAP 4

1959-K3

23




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

ADJUST GAP BETWEEN UPPER

AND LOWER BLADE FOR PROPER SHEAR
CHECK WITH FEELER GUAGE HERE

.004 GO

.005 NO-GO

ADJUSTMENT

LOOSEN SCREW "A” SLIGHTLY

COMPLETELY LOOSEN SCREW "B”

TIGHTEN SET SCREW "C" (IN HOLE) TO INCREASE GAP
LOOSEN "C" TO DECREASE GAP (TAP BLADE IN TOWARD BASE)
CHECK WITH BLADES CLOSED

ACLEAN THREADS ON SCREW AND
YOKE. ASSEMBLE USING LOCKTITE PURPLE.

ACUT 1/4" OFF THREADS FROM END OF
ITEM 15.

1959-K3
24




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

AT401-07HD Cutter Sub-Assembly

Qty Pg

CYN I NGOG, S NI U LG S I N Ul S NGy O RGN

N

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description
1 AAQUY-5-5 AIR FITTING 1 30 AT301-49 VALVE BRKT
2 AAQMC-4-8 AIR FITTING 2 31 AT301-24 CUTTER SHAFT
3 AAQME-5-10 AIR FITTING 2 32 NNJ5/16-24 JAM NUT
4 AAQPR-8-5 AIR FITTING 1 33 SSHC01032 SCREW, HEX CAP
5 AAQMC-8-8 AIR FITTING 1 34 SSHC20056 SCREW, HEX CAP
6 AATP1/8BL AIRLINE 6” 35 SSM200246 SCREW, SHOULDER
7 AAQME-4-8 AIR FITTING 3 36 SSSC98032 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
8 AAVSMAV-3 VALVE 1 37 SSSC98048 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
9 SSSS01016 SCREW, SOCKET SET 1 38 SSSC80064 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
10 AT-LABEL-1 CAUTION LABEL 2 39 SSSC90024 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
11 CCCL3F CLAMP COLLAR 1 40 SSSC98024 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
12 AT301-48 FINGER GUARD 1 41 SSSC01048 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
13 AAV341A VALVE 1 42 SSSS98016 SCREW, SOCKET SET
14 AAV41-P VALVE 1 43 SSSS98024 SCREW, SOCKET SET
15 BBAM-5Z ROD END BEARING 1 44 NNH214-32 HEX NUT
16 MM8407A132 E-RING 3 45 WWFS10 FLAT WASHER
17 AT301-53 FINGER GUARD 1 46 WWL1/4 LOCK WASHER
18 RRLC072HJ6 SPRING 1 47 WWL10 LOCK WASHER
19 AT401-02 GUARD 1 48 WWL8 LOCK WASHER
20 AT301-05 CYLINDER 1 49 WWL6 LOCK WASHER
21 AT401-01A LOWER CUTTER 1 50 AATP1/16B BLUE AIRLINE
22 AT401-03 UPPER CUTTER 1 51 AAFCT-8 CLEVIS
23 AT301-10 DRIVE LEVER 1 52 AACSHH104 AIR CYLINDER
24 AT301-11 SUPPORT BLOCK 1 53 AT301-52 VALVE MNT BRKT
25 AT301-43 MAIN BLOCK 1 54 SSSC80024 SCREW, SOCKET CAP
26 AT301-13 CYLINDER ADAPTER 1 55 WWFS6 FLAT WASHER
27 AT301-44 YOKE 1 56 NNE6-32 ELASTIC LOCK NUT
28 AT301-15 SHAFT 1 57 AATP5/32 AIRLINE
29 AT301-50 GUARD BRKT 1 AAC Drawing Number 192561C Rev. 4
1959-K3

25

W
AUTOMATION 2

. AN % 1)~
{%‘2:—_’//{-




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

97-1700 Touch Screen Assembly

# Part # Description Qty Pg # Part # Description Qty Pg
1 1278-6010 START/STOP BUTTON 1 8 EE16-3C2406 CABLE 10’

2 28201 CROSS BLOCK 1 9 SSSC80032 SCREW, SOCKET CAP 4

3 40-112A TOUCH SCREEN MOUNT 1 10 WWL6 LOCK WASHER 4

4 4080-003 CONTROLLER, SBUS 1 11 SSPS90040 SCREW, PAN HEAD 4

5 97-1711 TUBE 1 12 TTH32426 THREADED HANDLE 2

6 AP-1721B BASE 1 AAC Drawing Number 191886C Rev. 2

7 CCCL12F CLAMP COLLAR 1

1959-K3
26




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

1959K3-PD Pneumatic Diagram

'S|DIJ8}0L 8S8Y) JO 8UNSOJOS|p JO &SN Pazjioyynoun Aup &puw 0} jou AJnp Unok puo sfojue}ow 8say) jo ednjou Auoysudold pup |DjjUSPIIUOD By} JO JuswbpaMoUNOD UD SD SeAJes s|DlISYOW B8Say) Jo esn Jnok ‘Auodwiog
JUSWYDYY DIUDY PUD NoA UssMIaq 1sixe AJUsuund Yoy} suoobjjgo sunsojos|p—uou pup K}j|oljuspluod Auo o} uonppD Ul Aupdwio) JusWYoD)y DIUD)Y O ucjipuiolul AiDysiidoid puD [DIYUSPIIUOD BID USJSBY PSUIDIUOT S|DISIDUI SY|

10 Hovh [ %0~ 11 —£0:avd] EERES|

O] 8750071 =omes

A3 ‘ON_gNwvad

Qd—EXB561 ON Lavd]

V/N_vRaLvN

¥IMOVL I1ONVH s3d puz

NYHOvId DILYWN3INd NN

S d
ANVANOD LNIWHOYLLY VLNV ILY [T sl st s Tox
mNo,m ﬂmm% 7 NOWLdIoSad soEz ..arcmom

43IANIAD =)
4311N0

IANTUD QavnD

ASSY 3LIND dHLO—-LOYLY L
o) o - - - -
ﬁ ﬁ N H3LIND "THNONA mJn_Z(I«O ® %
0l [7] X3aN T8noNn TIONH | e @ i o >W
6 cEal/] 154 0f — mEDme@L a | $ &h&o) 130 wors avau
9 % 3018 ¥INw00 , 2O
VA % 3avie qi04, ~2 O
9 % dnvio aiod, A8 O @)
S % 130 TIONVH 103r3 | 2 @ s oo
vy dAV1D TINVH |~ R 10335
o I 3an9 doL , 12O s
z % 30vie ¥aNDd 2O
| | NOILVIOY X3ONI |, ~8 O
NOILYLON X3ONI
SINvE [N W
OALNOD
i
HOLIMS
34NSS3yd
I

dNY10 TIONVH

sam a0l [

TanoNn TN

13 Town 10303

=4

/

AUTOMATION

</ k
~ SEWING

=

1959-K3

27



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

iagram

D

iring

1959K3-WD W

'S[DIIDW 8SBY) JO SJNSO[OSIP O 8SN paziioyynoun Aup axous 0} Jou Aynp UnoA pup S|plIsIOW 9S8y} JO 8unbu Aupysudosd pup [DIIUSPIUOD By} JO JUSWDPS|MOUNID UD SD S8AJSS S[DUSIPW S8y} Jo asn Inok ‘“Aupduiod
JUSWILODY DIUD|}Y PuD nok usap}aq isixe Ajusaind oy} suonobigo sinsojosip—uou puo A}DjIUSPIIUCD AUD 0] UOIIPPD U] ‘AuDdWwo) JUSWYID]}Y DIUD|)Y JO UOljDWICJUl A4pyaudoid puUD [DIJUSPIILOD 84D USJSY PaUIDIUOD S|DIISIDW SyL

37S 0. | YO/L1/5 ] Z0-50¢
7 Y3IHSVO 1LV A8 0|
0 are£9sel | 5T
A3 ‘ON oNmvd [ WAG A8 53

OM—CYBS61 ON Lavd]

NGRS

TIION_TviEsLv

6661 53d Pig]

ONIIIMAVIOVIA VN

ANYANOO LNIWHOVLLY VINVILY

EERES i NOWdrOg3d L] AL

ON Livd

ON [do3y

V3| veorepvaas
A019vINDD

0109-8124
OIS AN
440/NO 110N3y

WS ON @3

(dO1S AONI9INAY
(o)

NS ON N

H

ASSY NOLLNE
dOLS LavIS

M8 BLAVE IS

¥0Z¥10Z1€44
MS 440/NO NIVA
T3Nvd ¥3MOd

A oe2-802

o

——OE

T

Hooa-az-av

saio s
b A0z2) N 0d 005100-650%

¥OLON 0334 TIONWH

O]

Aldd0S
43Mod
066—0807%

e T A uomos wouss Won v ams

g B

4666 =080Y
ASSY Snas ‘31avo

oo0-ceor
NG

@)
X
%))
o}
(2))
-

=
e

/

-/ k
~ SEWING

=

AUTOMATION
.

28




Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists

iagram

D

iring

1959K3-WD1 W

'S|DIIS]OW 8S8Y) JO SUNSOOSIP JO SN PSZIIOYINDUN AUD 3DUI 0} Jou AJnp JUnok puo s[olie}pwl 8s3y) Jo 84njou Aupjaidosd puD DIJUSPIIUOD S} JO JUSWBPSIMOUNOD UD SD S8AJSS S[DIISIOW 3S3Y) Jo asn Jnok ‘Auoduiod
JUSWYIDY]Y OJUDly Puo nok ussmiag 1sixe Apuauuno joyl suoljobijgo sunsojesip—uou puo A}jPIjusplUOd Auo 0] uoippo Ul Aupdwio) juswyoplly DIUDY JO ualjpw.oul Aipysiidoud pup [DIIUSPIIUOT BUD UBJBY PBUIDIUOD S|DISIDU SYL

10 HOVA [ 00/ZZ/131vd] EYAERES
Y3IHSVA LIVW A8 ™0
019464951 S i w0 4
L] ON_oNmvad M3HSVA d A8 s3d
TOM—CYMBGH 1 ON Lavd] 8TABS6E 1L AT8N3SSY| \amo
Q310N vRALYW D14
8ZAVBGEL L s3d pug|
ONIYIM 31vadN "AVEoOVId EIDY bna |
SLnv43d = kﬂn =
ANYJNOO LNIWHOVLLY VINVILY [Solsdlawd wsns [on CHIES
37IS %001S “ON [do3y . g
ON Lave 7 NOLLdId0s3d 75% o =
03 s ceseTs = 9
@lele]
o
£914v233 e 4oL o
AVI3d 10LLd01%33 HOLIMS 1004 o wowT G OL S ININYAL |
134008 £8v3£233 NOB4 3HIM HIvIE AP £1
ONINdS £6200233
) e |
41 0vA0EZ-80Z
o o e i ‘O'N aNv
& NOWWOO 3sn HOLIMS 440/NO  NIVA
TYNIIS HOMM3 =
K1ddnS WEIN O _,
@
B69£L-£96-0LL
SPZOE YO ‘ITIAIONIUMYT M0 Mayd TYIHISNONI |OF
o T ANYANOD ININHOVLLY VINYILY
sosizs g o oagang
) e HOSNIS dois LHVLS ¥3Mod

s TN DL
v TN ras  EopSs

2]

- doooy e 00

oo

TWNDIS NNy
ANddns WIHAYA

X0g TOMINOD 40
M3IIA INONS

L4 pLIA-6860 ToNOILdO i 005—¢do00¥ J

I
I
” IYNINY3L A0 OL T3LI3NNOD ” K 7
34 LSNW 3dIM SIHL @@ ESr
7 7 o o Exikt | !
i i e i S 378YD 34/PYH-E00F 7
! ! S 500 7 \ i
7 7 L s otz NOLLNE dOlS
| | —600t% | +) NJg 7 7
| dOLS WIILYN | el , |
| ey 7 o 7 | A -
I I
| | @ = ! I
1
i / = | L
e g I - =
TIYNIWY3L A0 OL O3LJI3NNOD 7
38 LSNW JIA SIHL =N : i
I
318v0 GEE] (S30103130) SS3T 90 #> 34/00T9N-E00% \\ J18v5 34/v9N-E00
Py (SH0LI3130 # NYHL 380K  34/29W-£00%
I
| |
I ITIVEYd NI !
a3dm SLINN 8
£00% £00% £00%
dOLS TYIN3LYA dOLS TYRBLYI dOLS TYR3LYA Nid TIVH 220141844 350 SevL w3awn
JIWW XTION NId ¥ +ZZ-+LZ3d X0& NOILINAR
Nid JI¥N34 £20141€44 3SN
Dmuw%jmwyajﬂ JIWN3I4 XTIOW NId + vEZ-+LZ24d ZIMESI—S00t
VINAZY OIS (8) SJOLS QVIMHL

3A3 10373 QINO¥L03 13

1959-K3

29



Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
Notes

1959-K3
30




dioD a|pssN puowelq :jo Areiqi 8y} wol



Atlanta Attachment Company (AAC)
Statement of Warranty

M anufactured Products

Atlanta Attachment Company warrants manufactured products to be free from defects in material and
workmanship for a period of eight hundred (800) hours of operation or one hundred (100) days which ever
comes first. Atlanta Attachment Company warrants all electrical components of the Serial Bus System to
be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of thirty six (36) months.

Terms and Conditions:

AAC Limited Warranty becomes effective on the date of shipment.

AAC Warranty claims may be made by telephone, letter, fax or e-mail. All verba claims must be con-
firmed in writing.

AAC reserves theright to require the return of all claimed defective parts with a completed warranty
claim form.

AAC will, at itsoption, repair or replace the defective machine and parts upon return to AAC.

AAC reserves the right to make the final decision on all warranty coverage questions.

AAC warranty periods as stated are for eight hundred (800) hours or one hundred (100) days which
ever comes firgt.

AAC guarantees satisfactory operation of the machines on the basis of generally accepted industry
standards, contingent upon proper application, installation and maintenance.

AAC Limited Warranty may not be changed or modified and is not subject to any other warranty
expressed or implied by any other agent, dealer, or distributor unless approved in writing by AACin
advance of any claim being filed.

What IsCovered

Electrical components that are not included within the Serial Bus System that fail due to defectsin
material or workmanship, which are manufactured by AAC are covered for a period of eight hundred
(800) hours.

Mechanical parts or components that fail due to defects in material or workmanship, which are manu-
factured by AAC.

Purchased items (sewing heads, motors, etc.) will be covered by the manufacturer's (OEM) warranty.
AAC will assist in the procurement and handling of the manufacturer's (OEM) claim.

What IsNot Covered

Parts that fail due to improper usage, lack of proper maintenance, [ubrication and/or modification.
Damages caused by; improper freight handling, accidents, fire and issues resulting from unauthorized
service and/or personnel, improper electrical, plumbing connections.

Normal wear of machine and parts such as Conveyor belts, "O" rings, gauge parts, cutters, needles, etc.
Machine adjustments related to sewing applications and/or general machine operation.

Chargesfor field service.

L oss of time, potential revenue, and/or profits.

Personal injury and/or property damage resulting from the operation of this equipment.



Atlanta Attachment Company (AAC)
Declaracion de Garantia

Productos M anufacturados

Atlanta Attachment Company garantiza que los productos de fabricacién son libre de defectos de material
y de mano de obra durante un periodo de ochociento (800) horas de operacion or cien (100) dias cual
llega primero. Atlanta Attachment Company garantiza que todos los componentes del bus serie son libre
de defectos de material y de mano de obra durante un periodo de treintay seis (36) meses.

Términosy Condiciones:

La Garantia Limitadade AAC entra en efecto €l dia de transporte.

Reclamos de la Garantia deAAC pueden ser realizados por telefono, carta, fax o correo electrénico.
Todo reclamo verbal tiene que ser confirmado via escrito.

AAC reservael derecho paraexigir e retorno de cada pieza defectousa con un formulario de reclamo
de garantia.

AAC va, seguin su criterio, reparar o reemplazar la maquina o pieza defectuoso devuelto para AAC.
AAC reserva e derecho paratomar la decision final sobre toda question de garantia.

Las garantias de AAC tiene un validez de ococientas (800) horas o cien (100) dias cual llegaprimerlo.
AAC garantiza operacion satisfactoria de sus méguinas en base de las normas aceptadas de laindus-
tria contigente en la instalacion y mantenimiento adecuada.

Lagarantiade AAC no puede ser cambiado o modificado y no esté sujeto a cualquier otra garantia
implicado por otro agente o distribuidor menos que sea autorizado por AAC antes de cualquier rec-
lamo.

Lo Que Esta Garantizado

Componentes eléctricos que no estaincluidos dentro del sistema Bus Serie que han sido manufactura-
dos por AAC son garantizados por un periodo de ochocientas (800) horas.

Mechanical parts or components that fail due to defectsin material or workmanship, which are manu-
factured by AAC.

Componentes comprados (Motores, Cabezales, ) son protegidos debajo de la garantia del fabricante.
AAC asistira con el manegjo de todo reclamo de garantia bajo la garantia del fabricante.

Lo Que No Esta Garantizado

Fallade repuestos al raiz de uso incorrecto, falta de mantenimiento, lubricacion o modificacién.
Daros ocuridos a raiz de mal transporte, accidentes, incendio o cualquier dafno al resultado de servi-
Cio por personas no autorizados o instal aciones incorrectas de conecciones eléctricas 0 neuméticas.
Desgaste normal de repuestos como correas, anillos de goma, cuchillos, agujas, etc.

Ajustes de la méaguina en relacién alas aplicaciones de costura y/o la operacion en general dela
méguina.

Gastos de reparaciones en el campo.

Pérdida de tiempo, ingresos potenciales, y/o ganancias.

Darios personales y/o dafios a propiedad a resultado de la operacion de este equipo.



© 2007 Atlanta Attachment Company. All rights reserved.

© 2007 Atlanta Attachment Company. Derechos reservados.



	Atlanta Attachment Company, Inc.
	Adjustments
	Safety Precautions
	Touch Screen Operation
	1959-400 Feed Assembly
	Assembly Drawings & Parts Lists
	1959201 Folder Assembly
	1959225 Index Assembly
	1959237 Sew Head Assembly
	1959244 Carriage Drive Assembly
	1959280 Stand Assembly
	1959285 Knife Assembly
	AT401-07HD Cutter Sub-Assembly
	97-1700 Touch Screen Assembly
	1959K3-PD Pneumatic Diagram
	1959-K3 Main Assembly
	1959K3-WD Wiring Diagram
	1959K3-WD1 Wiring Diagram
	Notes



